
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006321-2024 

Tender

DSIT - 015 - HSE RFQ - ATEX-rated telehandler

Health & Safety Executive

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006321

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043d4d  

Published 27 February 2024, 5:40pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

8 April 2024, 6:30pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health & Safety Executive

HSE, Redgrave Court, Merton Road

Liverpool

L20 7HS

Email

tenders@hse.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006321-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006321-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010064-2024
mailto:tenders@hse.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKD73 - Sefton

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://hse.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hse

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hse

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

https://hse.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hse
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hse


Page 3 to 6

DSIT - 015 - HSE RFQ - ATEX-rated telehandler

Reference number

HSE/Telehandler DSIT 015

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42400000 - Lifting and handling equipment and parts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Science Division (SD) of the Health and Safety Executive invites competitive quotations
for the Supply of the following item to their Laboratory located at Harpur Hill, Buxton SK17
9JN

An ATEX-rated telehandler or telescopic forklift truck for use within Zone 2 ATEX zones
around facilities handling gaseous and liquid hydrogen. The telehandler will mainly be used
for the positioning of gas (multi-cylinder packs) and chemical supplies (IBCs) in these zones,
as well as some other general lifting operations on site. The site of use features mixed
terrain/surfaces.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £166,667

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

Harpur Hill, Buxton SK17 9JN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Science Division (SD) of the Health and Safety Executive invites competitive quotations
for the Supply of the following item to their Laboratory located at Harpur Hill, Buxton SK17
9JN

An ATEX-rated telehandler or telescopic forklift truck for use within Zone 2 ATEX zones
around facilities handling gaseous and liquid hydrogen. The telehandler will mainly be used
for the positioning of gas (multi-cylinder packs) and chemical supplies (IBCs) in these zones,
as well as some other general lifting operations on site. The site of use features mixed
terrain/surfaces.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description



Page 5 to 6

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

27 March 2024

Changed to:

Date

8 April 2024

Local time

 6:30pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

28 March 2024

Local time

8:00am

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010064-2024


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

HSE

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-22T17:19:20+0100
	TCPDF




